



REVISED BID TABULATION AS OF 07-14-2026

Tabulation of Bids

Agency: <u>City of Peru</u>				Date: <u>7/11/2026</u>		Name of Bidder: Address of Bidder:		SKI Sealcoating & Maintenance, Inc.		J.W. Ossola Co., Inc.		John Pohar & Sons, Inc.		Gillian Construction	
Project Name: <u>Area 2, Phase 2 Combined</u>				Time: <u>10:00 a.m.</u>				960 24th Street		P.O. Box 346		2253 Crosat Street		601 IL Highway 89	
<u>Sewer Separation</u>								LaSalle, IL 61301		Granville, IL 61326		LaSalle, IL 61301		Spring Valley, IL	
Estimate: <u>1,302,857.50</u>															
Approved Engineer's Estimate															
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
	WATER MAIN				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
1	1" WATER SERVICE COMPLETE - SHORT	EACH	13	3000.00	\$ 39,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	2,870.00	\$ 37,310.00	3,500.00	\$ 45,500.00		
2	1" WATER SERVICE COMPLETE - LONG	EACH	16	3800.00	\$ 60,800.00	2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	3,530.00	\$ 56,480.00	3,850.00	\$ 61,600.00		
3	4" WATER MAIN	L.F.	25	105.00	\$ 2,625.00	100.00	\$ 2,500.00	120.00	\$ 3,000.00	127.00	\$ 3,175.00	130.00	\$ 3,250.00		
4	6" WATER MAIN	L.F.	1168	100.00	\$ 116,800.00	112.00	\$ 130,816.00	130.00	\$ 151,840.00	132.00	\$ 154,176.00	94.00	\$ 109,792.00		
5	6" RESTRAINED JOINT WATER MAIN INSTALLED IN CASING	L.F.	187	115.00	\$ 21,505.00	10.00	\$ 1,870.00	135.00	\$ 25,245.00	25.00	\$ 4,675.00	112.00	\$ 20,944.00		
6	WATER MAIN QUALITY CASING PIPE FOR 6" WATER MAIN	L.F.	187	150.00	\$ 28,050.00	10.00	\$ 1,870.00	145.00	\$ 27,115.00	62.00	\$ 11,594.00	122.00	\$ 22,814.00		
7	VALVE & BOX, 6"	EACH	14	2400.00	\$ 33,600.00	2,300.00	\$ 32,200.00	2,400.00	\$ 33,600.00	2,910.00	\$ 40,740.00	2,700.00	\$ 37,800.00		
8	90 DEGREE BEND, 6"	EACH	6	800.00	\$ 4,800.00	700.00	\$ 4,200.00	800.00	\$ 4,800.00	875.00	\$ 5,250.00	1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
9	90 DEGREE BEND, 4"	EACH	2	750.00	\$ 1,500.00	700.00	\$ 1,400.00	700.00	\$ 1,400.00	590.00	\$ 1,180.00	950.00	\$ 1,900.00		
10	45 DEGREE BEND, 6"	EACH	15	800.00	\$ 12,000.00	700.00	\$ 10,500.00	750.00	\$ 11,250.00	850.00	\$ 12,750.00	950.00	\$ 14,250.00		
11	45 DEGREE BEND, 4"	EACH	2	750.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	650.00	\$ 1,300.00	580.00	\$ 1,160.00	800.00	\$ 1,600.00		
12	TEE, 6" X 6"	EACH	8	1000.00	\$ 8,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	830.00	\$ 6,640.00	1,350.00	\$ 10,800.00		
13	REDUCER, 6" X 4"	EACH	4	625.00	\$ 2,500.00	900.00	\$ 3,600.00	700.00	\$ 2,800.00	640.00	\$ 2,560.00	950.00	\$ 3,800.00		
14	ANCHOR COUPLING, 6"	EACH	3	650.00	\$ 1,950.00	3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	700.00	\$ 2,100.00	740.00	\$ 2,220.00	1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
15	FIRE HYDRANT, 6"	EACH	3	6250.00	\$ 18,750.00	8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	6,970.00	\$ 20,910.00	9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00		
16	COUPLER, 4"	EACH	4	750.00	\$ 3,000.00	800.00	\$ 3,200.00	600.00	\$ 2,400.00	1,170.00	\$ 4,680.00	1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00		
17	COUPLER, 6"	EACH	2	850.00	\$ 1,700.00	900.00	\$ 1,800.00	750.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,290.00	\$ 2,580.00	1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00		
18	CAP, 4"	EACH	4	475.00	\$ 1,900.00	400.00	\$ 1,600.00	500.00	\$ 2,000.00	370.00	\$ 1,480.00	600.00	\$ 2,400.00		
19	CAP, 6"	EACH	3	500.00	\$ 1,500.00	500.00	\$ 1,500.00	575.00	\$ 1,725.00	460.00	\$ 1,380.00	625.00	\$ 1,875.00		
20	WATER MAIN SEWER CROSSING	EACH	5	1000.00	\$ 5,000.00	0.01	\$ 0.05	1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	630.00	\$ 3,150.00	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
21	WATER MAIN TRENCH BACKFILL	C.Y.	875	40.00	\$ 35,000.00	0.01	\$ 8.75	55.00	\$ 48,125.00	44.00	\$ 38,500.00	60.00	\$ 52,500.00		
	STORM SEWER				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
22	12" RCP STORM SEWER	L.F.	260	115.00	\$ 29,900.00	109.00	\$ 28,340.00	127.00	\$ 33,020.00	146.00	\$ 37,960.00	123.00	\$ 31,980.00		
23	15" RCP STORM SEWER	L.F.	278	125.00	\$ 34,750.00	130.00	\$ 36,140.00	137.00	\$ 38,086.00	188.00	\$ 52,264.00	126.00	\$ 35,028.00		
24	18" RCP STORM SEWER	L.F.	840	140.00	\$ 117,600.00	260.00	\$ 218,400.00	157.00	\$ 131,880.00	206.00	\$ 173,040.00	137.00	\$ 115,080.00		
25	MANHOLE, TYPE A, 4' DIA. W/ F.S.T. & TY. 1 FR. & O.L.	EACH	2	4100.00	\$ 8,200.00	5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	4,910.00	\$ 9,820.00	5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00		
26	MANHOLE, TYPE A, 4' DIA. W/ F.S.T. & TY. 23 FR. & GR.	EACH	3	4200.00	\$ 12,600.00	5,800.00	\$ 17,400.00	4,050.00	\$ 12,150.00	5,080.00	\$ 15,240.00	5,250.00	\$ 15,750.00		
27	MANHOLE, TYPE A, 5' DIA. W/ F.S.T. & TY. 1 FR. & O.L.	EACH	2	6500.00	\$ 13,000.00	6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00	5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	6,230.00	\$ 12,460.00	6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00		
28	MANHOLE, TYPE A, 5' DIA. W/ F.S.T. & TY. 23 FR. & GR.	EACH	1	6600.00	\$ 6,600.00	6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00	6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00		
29	MANHOLE, TYPE A, 6' DIA. W/ F.S.T. & TY. 1 FR. & O.L.	EACH	2	9000.00	\$ 18,000.00	9,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00	7,430.00	\$ 14,860.00	8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		
30	4' DIA. MANHOLE ADDITIONAL DEPTH	V. FT.	2.21	300.00	\$ 663.00	100.00	\$ 221.00	250.00	\$ 552.50	210.00	\$ 464.10	500.00	\$ 1,105.00		
31	5' DIA. MANHOLE ADDITIONAL DEPTH	V. FT.	4.58	400.00	\$ 1,832.00	100.00	\$ 458.00	325.00	\$ 1,488.50	345.00	\$ 1,580.10	600.00	\$ 2,748.00		
32	6' DIA. MANHOLE ADDITIONAL DEPTH	V. FT.	2.04	500.00	\$ 1,020.00	100.00	\$ 204.00	425.00	\$ 867.00	440.00	\$ 897.60	750.00	\$ 1,530.00		
33	TRENCH BACKFILL	C.Y.	1500	40.00	\$ 60,000.00	0.01	\$ 15.00	45.00	\$ 67,500.00	44.00	\$ 66,000.00	60.00	\$ 90,000.00		
	SANITARY SEWER REPAIRS				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		



REVISED BID TABULATION AS OF 07-14-2026

Tabulation of Bids

Agency: <u>City of Peru</u>				Date: <u>7/11/2026</u>		Name of Bidder: Address of Bidder:		SKI Sealcoating & Maintenance, Inc.		J.W. Ossola Co., Inc.		John Pohar & Sons, Inc.		Gillian Construction	
Project Name: <u>Area 2, Phase 2 Combined</u>				Time: <u>10:00 a.m.</u>				960 24th Street		P.O. Box 346		2253 Crosat Street		601 IL Highway 89	
<u>Sewer Separation</u>								LaSalle, IL 61301		Granville, IL 61326		LaSalle, IL 61301		Spring Valley, IL	
Estimate: <u>1,302,857.50</u>															
						Approved Engineer's Estimate									
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
34	6" SANITARY SERVICE REPAIR	L.F.	50	200.00	\$ 10,000.00	200.00	\$ 10,000.00	100.00	\$ 5,000.00	90.00	\$ 4,500.00	140.00	\$ 7,000.00		
35	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE RECONNECT	EACH	1	1500.00	\$ 1,500.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	700.00	\$ 700.00	880.00	\$ 880.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
36	12" SANITARY SEWER	L.F.	10	150.00	\$ 1,500.00	200.00	\$ 2,000.00	150.00	\$ 1,500.00	120.00	\$ 1,200.00	225.00	\$ 2,250.00		
37	WATER MAIN QUALITY SANITARY SEWER, 12"	L.F.	70	175.00	\$ 12,250.00	100.00	\$ 7,000.00	155.00	\$ 10,850.00	64.00	\$ 4,480.00	130.00	\$ 9,100.00		
38	24" SANITARY SEWER	L.F.	40	250.00	\$ 10,000.00	400.00	\$ 16,000.00	400.00	\$ 16,000.00	665.00	\$ 26,600.00	600.00	\$ 24,000.00		
39	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 24"	L.F.	605	220.00	\$ 133,100.00	199.50	\$ 120,697.50	191.00	\$ 115,555.00	240.00	\$ 145,200.00	240.00	\$ 145,200.00		
	OTHER				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		
40	4" PCC SIDEWALK	S.F.	5614	10.00	\$ 56,140.00	12.00	\$ 67,368.00	10.00	\$ 56,140.00	8.00	\$ 44,912.00	14.50	\$ 81,403.00		
41	6" PCC DRIVEWAY	S.Y.	125	85.00	\$ 10,625.00	100.00	\$ 12,500.00	98.00	\$ 12,250.00	81.00	\$ 10,125.00	122.00	\$ 15,250.00		
42	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	S.F.	88	30.00	\$ 2,640.00	25.00	\$ 2,200.00	30.00	\$ 2,640.00	27.00	\$ 2,376.00	30.00	\$ 2,640.00		
43	CURB TYPE B	L.F.	96	40.00	\$ 3,840.00	36.00	\$ 3,456.00	34.00	\$ 3,264.00	44.00	\$ 4,224.00	55.00	\$ 5,280.00		
44	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TY. B-6.18	L.F.	1191	35.00	\$ 41,685.00	36.00	\$ 42,876.00	32.00	\$ 38,112.00	44.00	\$ 52,404.00	53.00	\$ 63,123.00		
45	ROCK EXCAVATION	C.Y.	10	200.00	\$ 2,000.00	0.01	\$ 0.10	100.00	\$ 1,000.00	166.00	\$ 1,660.00	275.00	\$ 2,750.00		
46	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	S.Y.	3391	4.50	\$ 15,259.50	9.00	\$ 30,519.00	5.55	\$ 18,820.05	4.60	\$ 15,598.60	15.40	\$ 52,221.40		
47	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND BASE GRADING	S.Y.	21	40.00	\$ 840.00	200.00	\$ 4,200.00	21.00	\$ 441.00	11.00	\$ 231.00	75.00	\$ 1,575.00		
48	CONCRETE PATCH REMOVAL	S.Y.	62	100.00	\$ 6,200.00	60.00	\$ 3,720.00	100.00	\$ 6,200.00	13.00	\$ 806.00	60.00	\$ 3,720.00		
49	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	TON	1047	30.00	\$ 31,410.00	28.00	\$ 29,316.00	30.00	\$ 31,410.00	32.00	\$ 33,504.00	34.00	\$ 35,598.00		
50	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS, PRIME COAT	POUND	3818	1.00	\$ 3,818.00	0.01	\$ 38.18	1.00	\$ 3,818.00	1.00	\$ 3,818.00	1.65	\$ 6,299.70		
51	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS, TACK COAT	POUND	3434	1.00	\$ 3,434.00	0.01	\$ 34.34	1.35	\$ 4,635.90	1.35	\$ 4,635.90	1.65	\$ 5,666.10		
52	HMA BASE COURSE	TON	215	170.00	\$ 36,550.00	160.00	\$ 34,400.00	180.00	\$ 38,700.00	180.00	\$ 38,700.00	330.00	\$ 70,950.00		
53	HMA LEVELING BINDER	TON	499	120.00	\$ 59,880.00	130.00	\$ 64,870.00	155.00	\$ 77,345.00	135.00	\$ 67,365.00	163.00	\$ 81,337.00		
54	HMA SURFACE COURSE	TON	356	115.00	\$ 40,940.00	120.00	\$ 42,720.00	155.00	\$ 55,180.00	155.00	\$ 55,180.00	163.00	\$ 58,028.00		
55	INCIDENTAL HMA	TON	5	300.00	\$ 1,500.00	200.00	\$ 1,000.00	200.00	\$ 1,000.00	200.00	\$ 1,000.00	550.00	\$ 2,750.00		
56	EROSION CONTROL	L. SUM	1	2000.00	\$ 2,000.00	0.01	\$ 0.01	500.00	\$ 500.00	350.00	\$ 350.00	8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00		
57	TRAFFIC CONTROL	L. SUM	1	3500.00	\$ 3,500.00	0.01	\$ 0.01	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		
58	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	L. SUM	1	20000.00	\$ 20,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
59	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	S.F.	5614	2.50	\$ 14,035.00	4.00	\$ 22,456.00	2.50	\$ 14,035.00	3.00	\$ 16,842.00	4.50	\$ 25,263.00		
60	DRIVEWAY REMOVAL	S.Y.	125	14.00	\$ 1,750.00	20.00	\$ 2,500.00	15.00	\$ 1,875.00	27.00	\$ 3,375.00	27.50	\$ 3,437.50		
61	CURB REMOVAL	L.F.	1287	8.00	\$ 10,296.00	9.00	\$ 11,583.00	8.00	\$ 10,296.00	11.00	\$ 14,157.00	8.00	\$ 10,296.00		
62	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	EACH	2	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	300.00	\$ 600.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	900.00	\$ 1,800.00	1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00		
63	VALVE BOX REMOVE & BACKFILL	EACH	8	250.00	\$ 2,000.00	200.00	\$ 1,600.00	300.00	\$ 2,400.00	245.00	\$ 1,960.00	800.00	\$ 6,400.00		
64	VALVE VAULT REMOVE & BACKFILL	EACH	4	875.00	\$ 3,500.00	300.00	\$ 1,200.00	900.00	\$ 3,600.00	465.00	\$ 1,860.00	1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00		
65	INLET & MAH HOLE REMOVAL	EACH	10	450.00	\$ 4,500.00	200.00	\$ 2,000.00	600.00	\$ 6,000.00	350.00	\$ 3,500.00	1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00		
66	EXISTING INLET FRAME TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	12	500.00	\$ 6,000.00	600.00	\$ 7,200.00	600.00	\$ 7,200.00	480.00	\$ 5,760.00	550.00	\$ 6,600.00		
67	EXISTING MANHOLE FRAME TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	7	700.00	\$ 4,900.00	1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	450.00	\$ 3,150.00	480.00	\$ 3,360.00	650.00	\$ 4,550.00		
68	TEMPORARY AGGREGATE SURFACE	L. SUM	1	15000.00	\$ 15,000.00	0.01	\$ 0.01	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00		
69	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	HOURL	40	300.00	\$ 12,000.00	200.00	\$ 8,000.00	300.00	\$ 12,000.00	310.00	\$ 12,400.00	325.00	\$ 13,000.00		
70	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE, 6"	L.F.	505	8.00	\$ 4,040.00	10.00	\$ 5,050.00	16.20	\$ 8,181.00	16.00	\$ 8,080.00	20.00	\$ 10,100.00		



REVISED BID TABULATION AS OF 07-14-2026

Tabulation of Bids

Agency: <u>City of Peru</u>				Date: <u>7/11/2026</u>		Name of Bidder: Address of Bidder:		SKI Sealcoating & Maintenance, Inc.		J.W. Ossola Co., Inc.		John Pohar & Sons, Inc.		Gillian Construction	
Project Name: <u>Area 2, Phase 2 Combined</u>				Time: <u>10:00 a.m.</u>				960 24th Street		P.O. Box 346		2253 Crosat Street		601 IL Highway 89	
<u>Sewer Separation</u>								LaSalle, IL 61301		Granville, IL 61326		LaSalle, IL 61301		Spring Valley, IL	
Estimate: <u>1,302,857.50</u>															
						Approved Engineer's Estimate									
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
71	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE, 24"	L.F.	86	30.00	\$ 2,580.00	20.00	\$ 1,720.00	64.00	\$ 5,504.00	64.00	\$ 5,504.00	30.00	\$ 2,580.00		
72	PROJECT INFORMATIONAL SIGN	L. SUM	1	5000.00	\$ 5,000.00	0.01	\$ 0.01	500.00	\$ 500.00	480.00	\$ 480.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
						Total Bid:	As Read:	1,232,433.21		1,400,095.80		1,431,803.30		1,675,413.70	
							As Calculated:	1,240,566.96		1,400,095.95		1,431,803.30		1,675,413.70	